INDUSTRIAL TRACK
NUMBERS
AND
SPOTTING CODES

FORT WORTH, TEXAS
CSC AREA

INCLUDING

BAIRD SUBDIVISION
WMWE&NW SUBDIVISION
DALLAS SUBDIVISION
WHITESBORO SUBDIVISION
FORT WORTH SUBDIVISION

RED RIVER DIVISION
RIO GRANDE DIVISION
DFW TERMINAL DIVISION
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FOREWORD

Maps on the following pages are
not drawn to scale. They are issued
to serve as a guide in locating cus-
tomer's tracks and the numbers- as-
signed them.

The zones are developed by con-
solidating one or more switching dis-
tricts or industry engine assignment
service areas into a zone. Two digits
are used to identify a zone on the
maps and zone/track listing of indus-
tries. If a zone has only one digit,
it will appear as 01, 02, etc.

The track numbering for industri-
al tracks within each zone will be a
three-digit number in series 700-999,
which is assigned to each track and
the number painted on the switch tar-
get, where practicable. For example,
if the number 04-700 appears on a
switch list, it would designate Zone
4, Track 700.

The place or places on each in-
dustrial track where a car 1is spotted
for loading or unloading is assigned a
spot number. Where more than one cus-
tomer is located on the same track,
the spot numbers will identify the in-
dividual customer's location on that
track. Thus, if a car is to be spot-
ted for Hi-Line Wood Products, it
would appear on the switch list as
04-700-90; that is, Zone 4, Track 700,
Spot 90.

When possible, the spot numbers
are placed at the center of the car
spots on the industry tracks to assure
proper spottin% of the car. Where it
is mnot possible to actually place a
spot sign at such places as Team
Tracks, open areas for scrap or lumber
and other similar places, a spot code
is used. Codes are selfexplanatory
and appear on the following page.
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SPOT NUMBERS

00 - LEAD OR NO SPECIFIC SPOT, OR
CUSTOMER WILL SUPPLY  IN-
STRUCTIONS.

01-87 - FOR SPECIFIC LOADING/-
UNLOADING PLACES ON INDUS-
TRIAL TRACKS.

88 - CUSTOMER HAS NOT YET PRO-
VIDED INSTRUCTIONS, CAR CAN-
NOT BE SPOTTED.

90 - OPEN AREA SCRAP, LUMBER,
ETC., SPOTTING.

91 - STORAGE OR HOLD SPOTS.
92 - INSIDE BUILDING SPOTS.
93 - OVERHEAD CRANE SPOTS.
94 - HOPPER/GON SPOTS FOR GRAVEL,
SAND, CEMENT, GRAIN, FLOUR,
ETC.
95 - DOCK OR PLATFORM.
96 - PIGGYBACK RAMP.
97 - BI/TRI LEVEL CAR SPQT.
98 - INTERCHANGE.
99 - TEAM OR PUBLIC FREIGHT TRACK
SPOT.
COMPLETING THE WORK
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH
CONDUCTOR OR INDUSTRY JOB FOREMAN TO
COMPLETE HIS WORK ORDERS ACCORDING TO

“CONDUCTOR'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR TCS WORK
ORDERS", TCS PUBLICATION NUMBER 214,
DATED 1 SEPTEMBER 1975. ONCE THESE
WORK ORDERS ARE COMPLETED, THE DOCU-
MENT MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE DESIG-
NATED OCC EMPLOYEE.
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101
107
700
711
712
714
716
720
722
723
725
727
730
732
733
735
736
737

101
700

101

101

101

FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC_AREA

RIO _GRANDE DIVISION

BAIRD SUBDIVISION

BOMBER SPUR, TX - TP252

99

Bomber Siding

Pass

Bomber Spur

Levitz Furniture

Levitz Furniture

Out of Service

Bekins Whse '

Carswell Air Force Base
Carswell Air Force Base
Carswell Air Force Base
Carswell Air Force Base
Carswell Air Force Base
General Dynamics Plant

General Dynamics Plant

General Dynamics Plant

General Dynamics Plant

General Dynamics Plant

General Dynamics Plant

BENBROOK, TX - TP255

Benbrook Teanm
Beckman Construction Coe.

IONA, TX - TP260
Pass

ALEDO, TX - TP264

Pass
EARLS, TX - TP273

Pass




01 101
0t 700
01 701
01 702
01 703
01 704
0t 705
01 707
01 708
01 710
01 711
01 713
61 715
c1 720
01 101
01 101
@1 700
01 702
01 705
01 101
0028Z/fh
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_ARERA

RIO_GRANDE DIVISION
BAIRD SUBDIVISION

{continued)

REATHERFORD, TX - TP277

Passing Track 3
Hartnet Industries
Electric Spur
Conpress Track
City of Weatherford
Team Track ’
House Track
Vincent Spur
Bradfish Grain
Dillard Spur

C. Do He Spur
Dorsey Grain
Bartek

J-Mac

PREBLE, TX. - TP287

Pass

BENNETT, TX - _TP294

Pass

Acme Brick

0il Spar

Barn Track (Storage)

BRAZOS, TX - 301

Pass
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01
01
01
01
C1
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
.01
01

- 01

01
01

101
700
702
703
704
705
707
708
709
710
712
713
714
715
720
721
730
731
735
738
740

FT. WORTH, TEXAS -
CSC_ AREA
RIO GRANDE DIVISION
WMW & MW SUBDIVISION

MINERAL WELLS, TX - TXK(022

Decon Pass (Camp Wolters)
Centron Spur

DHY

Texaramnics

Can-Tex -
Michigan Brick
Stock Track

Jax Spur

Tean

Mineral Wells House
Coors Dist.

Ice Track

St. Regis Paper

St. Regis Paper
Illinois Tool Works
Illinois Tool Works
Camp Wolters

Camp Wolters

Camp Wolters

Camp Wolters
Mineral Wells Clay
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_ARER

DFW_TERMINAL DIVISION

FT. WORTH, TEXAS - TP250
ALPHA LISTING

- INDUSTRY OR _USAGE ZN TRK SP
Abby Appliances 03 727 08
Acme Cameo Cast Products 05 750 30
Air Conditioning Supply 03 703 10
Alexander Lumber Coe. 01 730 03
Allied Iron Works 03 742 99
Amerigas 03 728 00
American Mfg. Co. 0S5 731 00
Archie's Grdn & Landscape 01 704 99
Back Shop Lead 01 520
Bailey Grain 06 .760 90
Bailey Grain 06 761 90
Baird's, Mrs. Pass 04 864 00

Bairds, Mrs. Bakery Bread 02 730 01
Bairds, Mrs. Bkry/Cake Plt 0O4 861 02
Bairds, Mrs. Bkry/Cake Plt 04 862 01
Bairds, Mrs. Bkry/Cake P1t 04 862 02

Beach St. Team Trk 0s 761 99
Bechtel Chemical 01 730 99
Big Three Welding Supply 03 742 385
Bill Hayes Spur 05 721 99
Bowl Tracks 01 005-048
Brandt A Co., Inc. o4 730 01
Bryan Ave. Team Trk 03 717 99
Brumbaugh Furniture 06 712 00
. Bucy-Ingram Div A Brandt o4 710 90
Bunge Edible 0il 06 714 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 715 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 716 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 717 QO
Bunge Edible O0il 06 720 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 725 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 726 00
Bunge Edible Cil 06 730 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 731 00
" Bunge Edible 0il 06 732 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 733 00
Bunge Edible 0il 06 734 00
Bunge =2dible 0il 06 740 00
Business Cars Spur 02 792 00
Butler Paper Co. 02 750 01
Cain Builders Supply Co. 02 720 01
California Corp. 03 721 99
Cameron, William and Co. 01 720 90
Camp Bowie Team Trk 01 730 99
Campbell Paper 01 724 99
-12_
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC AREA

DF4_TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHA LISTING
(continued)

INDUSTRY OR USAGE ZN TRX SP
Carter Ind. Park Lead - 04 801 00
Central Building 02 710 890
Chicasaw Lumber Co. 02 710 00
Clark Bros. Felt Co. 05 761 99
Class Tracks 06 C01-014
Clevepak Corp. 03 724
Coca Cola Bottling Co. 02 742 99
Coca Cola Bottling Co. 02 744 998
Color Tile Supermarkets o4 720 99

Container Corp. of America 04 839 01
Container Corp. of America 04 841 01

Crane Trk 01 519 00
Crouch Dairy Supplies Co. 03 727 02
Crow W Pat Forgings 03 731 01
Crow W Pat Forgings 03 733 90
Crown Cork and Seal 04 858 00
Crown Cork and Seal 04 859 00
Crown CorXx and Seal. 04 360 00
Dahlman Team Trke. 03 742 99
Davidson Texas, Inc. 03 760 00
Davis, Bob Fence 01 724 S9
Departure Yard (300 Yard) 01 301-310
Diesel Shop Tracks 01 521-530
Dr. Pepper Bottling Co. 04 720 99

Driskell Lumber Co., Inc. 01 724 99
Dupont De Nemours, E I, Co 05 721 90

East Ramp Track 01 753 96
East Ramp Track 01 754 96
East Ramp Track 01 755 96
East Yard Class Tracks 03 001-008
.Eastbound Main Line 01 119 00
Faton Towne Yale Corp. 02 750 02
Estes Service Company 01 755 93
Everman Lead 03 700 00
Everman Lead o4 700 00
Everman Team Trke. 04 801 39
Falcon Steel 05 773 01
Freight House Track 01 756 95
Freight Main Line 01 102 00

Frt. ¥str Div Halliburton 04 870 00
Frt. Mstr Div Halliburton Ou4 872 00

Foremost McKesson 06 765 00

Frigidaire Sales 01 736 01

Ft. Worth Independent 3ch 01 730 99

Ft. Worth Lumber Co. 04 381 01
_13_
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC_AREA
DEW_TERMINAL DIVISION
ALPHA LISTING
(continued)
INDUSTRY OR _USAGE - ZN IBK SP
Ft. Worth Refining (MXT) 0S5 710 00
Ft. Worth Star Telegran 02 750 14
Ft. Worth Star Telegram 02 772 02

Ft. Worth Water Treatment 04 895 90
Ft. Worth Water Treatment Q4 896 90
Ft. Rorth, City of Garage 01 738 00

Garbett Cleon Coe. 06 763 01
Garland Supply Co. 06 701 01
Gearhart Owens Industries Ou4 801 90
General Brick Sales Coe. 01 724 99
General Industrial Supply 03 711 08
Gibbons Hardwood Co. o4 710 90
Glen Garden Team Trk. o4 720 99
Goodyear Service Stores 01 704 99
Graphic Arts label Co. 03 740 01
Great destern Foods 03 740 02
Gunn and Briggs, Inc. 01 730 99
Harbison Fisher ¥fg. Co. 03 742 90
Harris Accoustical o4 880 g9
Heavy Rip Tracks 31 501-504
Henderson St. Team #1 02 742 99
Henderson St. Team #2 02 744 99
Herman Mfg. Dist. 03 721 01
Hi-line Wood Products 04 770 01
Hi-Line Wood Products o4 771 01
Hodge Team Trk. 05 730 6%
Home Furniture Co. 03 721 99
Hoover Furniture Co. 06 712 00
House Lead 02 750 00
. Ice T'rack 01 550
Inspection Track 01 540
Interchange (ATSF) 06 600 98
Interchange (ATSF) 06 601 98
Interchange (ATSF) 06 602 98
Jamak, Inc. 01 704 99
Keeton Industries 03 727 03
Kemble Bros. Furniture Co 03 727 06
Lancaster Shop Team Trk 01 724 99
Lead 01 111 00
Lead 01 112 00
Lead 01 120 00
0028Z/fh -14- Rev., 01/17/83
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FI. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC ARFA

DFW_TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHA LISTING
(continued)

INDUSTRY OR USAGE

ATSF

Diesel Shop

Trks 24-31 (Bowl)
Lead to Trks 32-43 (Bowl)
Lead to Trks 43-48 (Bowl)
Leonards Farm Store
Levitz Furnjiture
Local Yard
Loma Plastics
Loma Plastics
Lone Star Scrap Metal Co
Lone Star Scrap Metal Co
Macvwhyte Wire Robe Co
Marigold Company
Marigold Company
Karshall Grain Co.
¥etroplex Hardwood
¥iddle lead
¥iddle Track
¥iller Brewing Co.

(Container Plant)

Miller Brewing Co (Pass)
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
Miller Brewing Co
¥iller Brewing Co.
Killer Brewing Co

- Miller Brewing Co
Miller Glass Plant
MKT Wye
Monarch
Monarch

Lead to
Lead to
Lead to

Paper Co

Paper Co
Monnigs Warehouse
¥onnigs Warehouse
Norrison Supply Co
Morrison Supply Co
Morton's Foods

MP Interchange from SP

_15—
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ZN TRK

SP

108 00

- 121 00

130 00
140 Q0
150 00
791 99
704 99
101-109
890 01
831 01
733 90
735 00
750 03
742 99
744 99
721 99
771 00
118 00
517
830 00

840 00
843 00
844 05
845 00
846 00
847 00
848 00
849 00
850 00
851 02
851 03
852 00
853

810

103 00
711 0S5
711 07
742 99
744 99
711 02
711 03
703 01
601 98
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_AREA

DFW_TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHA LISTING

(continued)

NDU OR USAGE ZN TRK SP
MP Interchange from SP 03 602 98
MP Interchange from SP 03 603 98
MP Interchange from SP 03 604 98
MP Interchange from SP 03 605 98
MP Interchange from SP 03 606 98
MP to SLSF 02 625 98
MP Industries 06 756 00
Murco Wall Products 06 701 99
North "West Adv." Pocket 01 113 00
North Diesel Shop Lead 01 562
Korth Yard Trks 05 051-054
Number Two Lead 01 117 00
0il Spur Track 01 541
01d Crane Track 02 760 00
01d Ramp Track 02 781 00
014 Ramp Track 02 783 00
01d Ramp Track 02 785 Q0
One Hundred Yard 01 104-~110
Package Conveyor Co 03 717 99
Passenger Wye 02 104 00
Passenger Wye 03 104 Q0
Passing Track 03 100 00
Passing Track 05 101 0O
Passing Track 05 120 00
Petro Chemical Co 06 700 SO
Petro Chemical Co 06 701 90
Petro Chemical Co 06 702 380
PPG Industries 03 711 10
PPG Industries 03 711 11
Pyronauts, Inc. 05 761 99
Quick Car 06 708 90
Quick Car 06 709 90
Quick Car 06 710 90
Quick Car 06 711 90
Quick Car 06 712 90
Receiving Yard (200 Yard) 01 201-216
Reliance Clay Products 03 717 S0
Remington Tire 02 752 11
Ridglea Team Track 01 704 99
Runaround Q4 802 00
Runaround a4 803 00

_16_
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC_AREA

DFW _TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHA LISTING
{continued)

INDUSTRY OR _USAGE

Runaround (Ramp Trks)
Runaround (Ramp Trks)
S E C Corporation
Sabine Valley Lumber Co
Sand Track

Siding

Siding

SLSF to MP

SLSF to MP

Sou. Ice House Team Trk
Sou. "West Adv"™ Pocket
South Diesel Shop Lead
South Middle Track
South Wheel Spur

South Wye

Southwest Brokerage
Southwestern Bell Telee.
Southwestern Mill Co.
Speed Rip Track

Speed Rip Track
Standard Office Zquipment
Stone Company

Storage

Storage

Storage

Storage

Storage (Depot #8)
Storage (Depot #9)
Store Room Track
Sutherland Lunmber Co
Sutherland Lumber Co
Swift Tankage

Team Track #u4

Team Track #6

Tersco, Inc.

Texas Industries
Thermacore Process
Thoroughfare

Tie-up Track

Tie-up Track

Tie-up Track

Tie-up Track

Tomar Co.

_17_
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ZN TRK

751
752
728
761
552
103
105
621
623
721
114
563
518
515
105
721
720
771
512
513
717
724
723
725
754
793
794
796
516
713
723
707
780
791
724
734
706
103
115
116
500
560
712

00
0o
01
99

0o
00
98
98
39
00
0o
00
00
00
99
99
00

99
99
00
00
oo
00
00
00

90
90
01
99
99
99
94
90
00
00
00
00
00
95




FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_AREA
DFW_TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHR LISTING -

(continued)

INDUSTRY OR USAGE ZN TRK SP
Trinity Indust. Plant 55 06 762 90
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 718 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 719 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 0s 720 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 721 0¢
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 722 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 0s 723 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 724 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 08 725 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 726 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 727 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 728 Q0
Trinity Indust. Plant 76 05 729 00
Trinity Indust. Plant 79 06 763 90
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel 01 740 90
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel 01 742 90
United Whls Drug of Ft. W. 02 750 01
Universal Blueprint Paper 03 717 95
Universal Blueprint Paper 03 719 03
Yacant 03 705
Vacant 03 732
Vacant 04 715
Vacant 04 804

- Vacant 0y 806
Yacant 04 808
Yacant 05 739

- Yacant 05 741
YVacant 06 704
Yacant 06 705
Yacant 06 750
Vacant 06 755
Veterans Furniture Auction 03 727 06
Vickery St. Team Trk 03 727 99
Wardex Terminal 02 758 95
Wash Track 01 561 00
Watson, Inc. o 735 S0
West Bound Main Line 01 101 00
West Ramp Track 01 763 96
West Ramp Track 01 764 36
West Ramp Track 01 765 96
Western Tile Sales 05 761 99
Wheel Spur Track 01 514

..18_

0028Z/fh

—_—— - - e e



FT. WORTH EXAS
CSC_AREA

DFW _TERMINAL DIVISION

ALPHA LISTING
(continued)

INDUSTRY OR USAGE

Whiterose Spur

Wingard Corporation

Wins Paper Co

Winston Refining

Winston Refining -

Yale Distributing

Yale Distributing

Yates Gordon Ft. Worth Lbr

-19-
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02

03
05
05
05
03
03
05

TRX

" 740

726
775
732

734

723
727
771
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IRK  SP
005-048
101 00
102 00
103 00
104-~110
111 g0
112 00
113 00
114 00
115 00
116 00
117 00
118 00
119 00
120 0o
121 00
- 130 00
140 00
150 co
201-216
301-310
501-504
512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520
521-530
540

541

550

551

552

560

561

562

563

704 S3
720 90
724 39
730 03
0028Z/fh

FT. WORTH, TEXAS

NUMERIC STING
Z0NE_01

NDUSTRY O AGE

Bowl Tracks

West Bound Mainm Line ..
Freight ¥ain Line
Thoroughfare

One Hundred Yard

Lead

Lead ’
North "West Adv” Pocket
Sou. "West Adv"™ Pocket
Tie-up Track

Tie-up Track

Number Two Lead

Middle Lead

Eastbound Main Line

Lead

Lead to Diesel Shop

Lead to Trks 24-31 (Bowl)
Lead to Trks 32-43 (Bowl)
Lead to Trks 43-48 (Bowl)
Receiving Yard (200 Yard)
Departure Yard (300 Yard)
Heavy Rip Tracks
Speed Rip Tracks
Speed Rip Tracks
Wheel Spur Track
South Wheel Spur
Store Room Track
Middle Track

South ¥iddle Track
Crane Trk ~ Unit Trk
Back Shop Lead
Diesel Shop Tracks
Inspection Track

0il Spur Track

Ice Track

0il Rack

Sand Track

Tie-up Track

Wash Track

North Diesel Shop Llead
South Diesel Shop Lead
Ridglea Team Track
Cameron, William, and Co
Lancaster Shop Team Trk
Alexander Lumber Co

-20-
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TRK

730
736
736
736
736
736
738
740
742
742
742
742
742
751
752
753
754
755
755
756
763
764
765

0028Z/fth

FT. WORTH, TEXAS

NUMERIC LISTING
ZONE 01

(continued)

INDUSTRY OR USAGE

Camp Bowie
Frigidaire
Frigidaire
Frigidaire
Frigidaire
Frigidaire
Ft. Worth,

Team Track
Sales Corpe
Sales Corp.
Sales Corp.
Sales Corpe.
Sales Corpe.
City of Garage

Trinity Valley Iron/Steel
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel
Trinity VYalley Iron/Steel
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel
Trinity Valley Iron/Steel
Runaround (Ramp Trks)
Runaround (Ramp Trks)
East Ramp Track

East Ramp Track

Estes Service Company
East Ramp Track

Freight House Track

West Ramp Track

West Ramp Track "
West Ramp Track

_21-




IBK  SP
104 00
111 00
621 98
623 93
625 38
710 01,90
710 90
720 01-03
730 01,02
740 00
742 99
744 99
750 0¢
750 01
750 01
750 02
750 02
750 02
750 03
750 14
752 00
754 00
758 00
760 00
772 02
780 99
781 00
783 00
785 6o
791 99
792 95
792 00
793 6o
794 00
796 00
797 00
0028Z/fh
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FT, WORTH, TEXAS

NRUMERIC LISTING
ZONE_02

INDUSTRY OR_USAGE

Passenger Wye

Industrial lead

SLSF to ¥P

SISF to MP

MP to SLSF

Central Building

Chicasaw Lumber .
Cain Builders Supply Co
Mrs. Bairds Bkry (Bread)
White Rose Spur

Henderson St. Team #1
Henderson St. Team #2

House Lead

Butler Paper Co

United Whosl Drug of Ft. W.
Butler Paper Co

Eaton Towne Yale Corp.
United Whlsl Drug of Ft. W.
Macwhyte Wire Robe Co

Ft. Worth Star Telegram
Triple "A"™ Roofing
Storage

Wardex Terminal
01d Crane Track
Ft. Worth Star Telegram
Team Track #4

01ld Ramp Trk

01ld Ramp Trk

014 Ramp Trk

Team Track #6

U. S. Post Office
Business Car Spur
Yacant

Storage (Depot #8)
Storage (Depot #9)
Vacant

-22-~




FT. WORTH, TEXAS

NUMERIC LISTING

ZONE 03
TRK SP INDUSTRY OR _USAGE
001-008 East Yard
100 00 Passing Track
103 00 MKT Wye
104 00 Passenger Wye
105 00 South Wye
108 00 Lead To ATSF
601 93 MP from SP
602 98 ¥P from SP
603 98 MP from SP
604 98 MP from SP
605 93 MP from SP
606 a8 ¥P from SP
700 00 Everman Lead
703 10 Air Conditioning Supply
705 00 Vacant

711 02,03 Morrison Supply Company
711 05,07 Monarch Paper Company

711 08 General Industrial Supply
711 10,11 PPG Industries

713 90 Sutherland Lumber Co

717 99 Bryan Ave. Team Trk

719 00 Universal Blueprint Co.
721 99 Sou. Ice House Team Trk
723 00 Storage -
723 02 Yale Distributing

723 50 Sutherland Lumber Co

724 00 Clevepak Corporation

725 00 Storage

726 00 #ingard Corporation

727 99 YVickery St. Team Trk

728 01 Amerigas

728 02 S E C Corporation

731 01 Crow ¥ Pat Forgings

732 00 Yacant

733 90 Crow ¥ Pat Forgings

733 90 Lone Star Scrap Hdetal Co
734 94 Texas Industries

735 00 Lone Star Scrap - Not Used
740 01 Graphic Arts Label Co
740 02,03 Great Western Foods

T42 99 Dahlman Team Trk

760 01-07 Davidson Texas, Ince

-23-
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FT., WORTH, TEXAS
NUMERIC LISTING
ZONE QOu :

TRK  SP INDUSTRY OR USAGE
700 60 Everman Lead
710 90 Bucy-Ingram Div R Brandt
710 90 Gibbons Hardwood Co
715 00 Yacant
720 99 Glen Garden Team Trk

{Switch out)
730 01-02 Brandt A Co., Ince.:

735 90 Watson, Inc.

770 01-03 Hi~Line Wood Products

771 01 Hi~Line Wood Products

771 02 Metroplex Hardwood Sales
771 03 Southvestern ¥ill Co.

801 00 Carter Ind. Park Lead

801 83 Everman Team Track

802 00 Runarouni

803 00 Runaround

804 00 Vacant

806 00 Vacant

808 00 Yacant

810 00 Miller Glass Plant

830 00 Miller Container

839 00 Container Corp. of America
8B40 00 Miller Brewing Runaround
841 01-06 Container Corp. of America
843 00 Miller Brewing Co

84y 05 ¥iller Brewing Co

845 00 Miller Brewing Co

846 00 Miller Brewing Co

Bu7 00 Miller Brewing Co

848 00 Miller Brewing Co

849 00 ¥iller Brewing Co

850 00 Miller Brewing Co

851 02,03 ¥iller Brewing Co

852 00 Miller Brewing Co

853 00 Miller Brewing Co

858 00 Crown Cork and Seal

859 00 Crown Cork and Seal

860 01-03 Crown Cork and Seal Co

861 02 Bairds, Mrs. Bkry/Cake Plt
862 01,02 Bairds, Mrs. Bkry/Cake Plt
864 00 Baird's Hrs. Pass

870 00 Freight Master Div Hllbr
872 00 Freight Master Div Hllbr
880 90 Harris Accoustical

881 01-05% Ft, Worth Lumber Co.

890 01,02 Loma Plastics

891 01-04 Loma Plastics

895 390 Ft. Worth Water Treatment
896 90 Ft. Worth Water Treatment

0028Z/fh ~24- Rev. 01/17/83

.....




————

IRK SP
051-054

101 60
103 go
105 0o
120 1y
710 00
718 00
719 00
720 00
721 00
721 90
721 ao
722 00
723 00
724 00
725 00
726 0o
727 00
728 00
729 00
730 99
731 00
732 00
734 00
739 00
741 01
750 90
761 99
771 90
773 01
773 02
775 01
0028Z/fh

FT. WORTH, TEXAS

NUMERIC LISTING
ZONE 05

INDUSTRY OR_USAGE

North Yard Trks

Siding ’

Siding

Siding

Siding

Ft. Worth Refining (MKT)
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Bill Hayes Spur

Dupont De Nemours, E I, Co
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 756
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Pint. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Pint. 76
Trinity Ind. Plilnt. 76
Trinity Ind. Plnt. 76
Hodge Team Track
American Mfg. Co

Winston Refining

Winston Refining

Yacant

Vacant

Acme Cameo Cast Products
Beach St. Team Trk

Yates Gordon Ft. Worth Lr
Falcon Steel

Falcon Steel

Wins Paper Co
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IRK 3P
001-014

500 0o
600 98
601 98
602 98
700 01,02
700 90
701 01,02
701 00
701 S0
702 01-0¢€
702 S0
703 01
704 00
705 00
706 90
707 01-03
708 90
709 S0
710 90
711 90

712 50-95
714 01,02

714 95
715 90
716 90
717 90
720 90
725 90
726 90
730 S0
731 90
732 50
733 30
734 90
740 90
750 90
755 00
760 90
- 761 90
1 762 30
762 01
763 90
765 01-02

0028Z/fh

FT. WORTH, TEXAS

rLEt3—4§

NUMERIC STING
ZONE_06

NDUSTRY OR USAG

Class Tracks

Tie-up Track L
Interchange (ATSF) =
Interchange (ATSF)
Interchange (ATSF)
Petro Chemical Co
Petro Chemical Co
Garland Supply Co
Murco Wall Product
Petro Chemical Co
Petro Chemical Co
Petro Chemical Co
Mortons

Not Used

Not Used

Thermacore, Ince.
Swift Tankage

Quick Car

Quick Car

Quick Car

Quick Car

Quick Car

Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co."
Bunge Edible 0il Coe.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Co.
Bunge Edible 0il Coe.
Not in Use

Not in Use

Frank Baily Grain
Frank Baily Grain
Trinity Industries
Trinity Industries Plant 55
Trinity Industries Plant 79
McKesson Chemical Co.

_26-




01 703
01 703
01 703
01 703
01 701
01 701
01 701
01 701
01 703
01 704
01 704
01 705
01 706
01 711
01 713
01 715
0028Z/fh

JAMESTOWN, TEXAS - TP243

00 Hatley Distribution
C0 Sweitzer Enterprises
00 Denton Plastics, Inc.
00 Injection Molders

POLY, TEXAS - TP241

99 A. R. Norton

89 Scholl Lumber

98 Texas Fence

99 Woodland Fence Products

HANDLEY, TX = TP239
90 Texas Electric
90 Hart Lumber
90 Lumber Treating
90 Texas Electric
90 Texas Electric
99 Handley Team Track
90 Diversco, Inc.
00 Tension Envelope

-27- Rev. 01/17/83
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_AREA
RED RIVER DIVISION

BONHAM SUBDIVISION

WHITESBORG, TX -~ TA173

01 101 00 Siding

01 102 00 Long Pass

01 103 00 Short Pass

01 705 99 House/Team Track

SHERMAN, TX - TA155

American Prefabd 01 706 02
Anderson Clayton Fds.{(SSW) 01 603 Q0
Anderson Clayton Fds.(SSW) 01 604 00

Bermico Co 01 703 03-06
Bermico Co 01 704 01,02
Conagra Inc. on MKT 01 601 00
Conagra Inc. on SLSF 01 606 00
Day Mfg. on SP 01 603 00
Eastern Iron & Metal 01 706 01,02
East Texas Paper on SP 01 603 00
Foxworth Galbraith Lmbr 01 702 99
Fischer Control Co 01 606 00
Hardwicke-Etter 01 702 99
House Track 01 702 99
Johnson & Johnson on SLSF 01 606 00
Knight Furniture 01 702 99
Leg #3 01 705 99
Midstates Steel & Wire 01 709 01,02
Mkt I/C 01 601 98
Nontgomery Ward 01 702 99
Noble Hurley Brick 01 702 99
Rbt. Sanford Taylor 01 702 99
Roman HWire 01 703 01,02
Sears Roebuck on MKT 01 601 00
Sherman Foundry 01 706 01,02
Sherman Foundry Also on SP
Sherman Mfg. (Burlington)
- on MKT 01 601 00
Sherman 0il Mill on SSW 01 603 00

. Sherman 0il Mill on SSW 01 604 00
SLSF I/C Delivery 01 506 98
SLSF I/C Receipt 01 607 98
SP #1 I/C 01 603 98
SP #2 1/C 01 604 98
SP Lead 01 102 00
Stock Track 01 708 98
Texas Instruments 01 702 99
Texas Power & Light 01 702 39
Washington Iron Works 01 702 39
Yard Track #1 1 001 00
Yard Track #2 01 002 00

-39-
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Birdwell
Caudle &

Foxworth

Unload
Unload
Unload
Unload
Unload

Unload

TEXAS_POWER & LIGHT - TA140

Texas Power & Light
Texas Powet & Light

SAVOY SPUR

01
01

-_TA139

House Track

BONHAM, TX - TA128

Lumber

Bonham Co-op. Gin

McGuire

City Track

Lumber

i Gen. Cable Corpe.
Load Scrap

Copper
Plastics
Plastics
Pet. Drums
Petroleum

Load Cable/Copper

Mty Reels

Red River Tractor
Stock Track

" Team Track

Unload

Unload

Load or
Outbound Loading
Arsenic

Union Carbide Leased Trk
VYoluntary Purchasing Group
Unload Bulk Fertilizer

Bottles
Unload

- Warehouse Sales
- Yard Track #1
- Yard Track #2
. Yard Track #3

' 0028Z/fh

-40-

01

01
01
61
01
01

01
01
1
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
€1
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

702
704

702

714
715
003
708
715

721
721
722
720
720
723
724
725
715
702
715
702
704
704
704
704
704
704
715
001
002
003

01
01

59

39
99
01
99
99

01-05
01-05
31-04
01-06
01-06
01
01-04
01-04
99
99
99
99

01-03
ou
05-06
07-09
00-12
99

E——
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC_ARERA

RED_RIVER DIVISION
WHITESBORO SUBDIVISION

WATRUGA,

TX - _TA235

Siding

KELLER, TX - TA230

Southwest Foam Molding

Team Track

ROANOKE, TX - TA225

House Track ‘ 01
L. Moore Salvage Co. 01
Siding 01
DENTON, TX - TA209
Acme Brick
Unloading No. Plnt 01
lLoading So. Plnt 01
Clay Unloading 01
Liquor Unloading 01
ATSF I/C Del. & Rec. 01
B&S Mfg. 01
Dallas House 01
Dallas Main (MKT) 01
Denton Dairy Co-op 01
Fulton Supply 01
Green Giant - Outbound 01
Green Giant - Inbound 01
Harpool Feed & Seed 01
Harpool Fertilizer 01
Lone Star Film 01
Lone Star Film - (Leased) 01
Moore Business Forms 01
Monroe Pearson 01
Morrison Mill
Peed Loading 01
Hopper Unloading 01
OCutbound Unloading 01
Morrison Mill (Various) 01
New Siding 01
0il Mill Pass (Leased Trk) 01
0il ¥ill 01
0il Spur 01
01d #3 01
Siding 01
Siding 01
Team Track (All
customers not listed) 01
West House 01

0028Z/fh

-4l -

01

01
01

103

703
703

702
703
103

730
730
731
731
601
719
709
707
704
735
703
706
704
720
705
711
705
720

722
722
722
724
708
711
712
710
718
103
105

719
717

00

99
99

g9
01-0
00

01-1
11-1
01
02
98
99
00
00
01-0
01-0
01-0
01-0
03-0
03
01-0
00
04-0
01-0

01 -
02
03-0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

99
95



FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC_AREA

AT LA

WHITESBORO_SUBDIVISION

AUBREY, TX - _TA198

Gold Kist Peanut Co 01 703

PILOT POINT, TX - TA191

House Track 01 703
0il Spur Fertilizer Plnt o1 707
Siding 01 102
COLLINSVILLE, TX - TA179
Siding/House Track 01 103

DENISON, TX - NK622
(0ffline Customers on MKT)

Allied Agry Paper on MKT 01 601
Babcock Bars Auto on MKT 01 601
Barrett Grocery and

Sports on MKT 01 601
Denison Peanut Co

(A1l bills to MKT) 01 601
Johns Manville Prod. 01 601
Levi Strauss Co 01 601
Pillsbury Co 01 601
Reed Drilling 01 601

Safeway Stores and Ware-
house (same as Conwvay.,

Inc.) 01 601
Vitaway, Inc. on MKT 01 601
We Je Smith Wood Pres. Co

on MKT 01 601

_us_
00282/fh

01

99
01
00

0o

00
00

6o

00
00
00
00
00

00
0o
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FT. WORTH , TEXAS

CSC AREA
WHITESBOR0 SUR.
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC AREA
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WACO, TX - _BvV1ls

01--101 00 New Pass

01 105 00 ¥Waco> Siding

01 501 g8 SSW Interchange
© 01 502 98 SSW #2 (Deliver) " .
01 604 98 SS® #4 (Receive)

g1 511 98 MKT Interchange

31 703 90 014 Mill

01 703 96 Piggyrback

01 703 a9 Team Track

21 706 00 801d Mart Main

01 708 00,90 Divarsity Rogers

01 711 00,90 Diversity Spur

21 718§ 00,90 Gifford Hill Storaqe
21 716 00,90 Gifford Hill (Pit)
01 720 90 GTR Lead (PICL)

01 721 091-36 GTR #1

01 722 01-04 GTR #2

01 723 01-02 GTR #3

01 724 a0 GTR #4
01 725 90 GTR #5
21 726 01-03 GTR #6
21 726 S0 GTR #6
01 727 01-12 GTR #7
01 727 90 GTR #7
HARRISON, TX =~ BV155
31 103 00 Harrison Siding

MARLIN, TX - BV139

21 104 00 Runarcound

21 105 00 Sidiang

01 703 00 0l1d Main

21 704 00 Compress

01 705 00 Compress

21 706 00 Leavas

01 710 00 Rob=rtson Spur
01 715 99 West Team

31 716 99 Miiile Team

01 717 99 East Team

291 720 00 Stozk Pen

01 721 Q0 Stock Pen

01 724 09 Swift Co

01 730 c0 Colzman Spur

01 731 a0 Wallace Sopur

SALTER, TX - BV117

01 104 oG Siding

SARGE, TX - BV110

01 103 00 Siding
0028Z/fh =49~ Rev. 08/31/83
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PENELOPE

LIRENE
® WALLING

FT. WORTH , TEXAS
CSC AREA
MKT MAIN LINE
MKT STATIONS

BETWEEN
FI. WORTH

WAL

@ MALINE

Hoex




FT. WORTH, TEXAS

CSC AREA
"~ JuNE, 1980
ReY. ¢ AUGUSY, 1933

WACO , TEXAS
3 BY {72

Zone L
N %“ s

OIL MILL /TEAM - et




HARRISON
BY 155

FT. WORTH , TEXAS
CSC AREA
JUNE, 1980

N (3

FT. mm% SUBDIVISION
; s

A
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s MARLIN
— SALTER A
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FT. WORTH, TEXAS
CSC AREA

JUNE 1980
SARGE

FT. WORTH C% SUBDIVISION
: s W
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